SSD3.2 System Status/Control Panel - Remote and Local Monitor
19" (48 cm) or 23" (58 cm) wide, +24V DC or -48V DC
  Bulletin:  445F
The SSD3.2 System Status and Control Panel offers
remote and local monitoring of the DC power system
(rectifiers, battery, and power distribution board) and
provides local and remote status and alarm conditions as
well as some control functions. Remote access is via a

  For negative ground systems with SWS2 panel 9999002239
Application Notes
1.The SSD3.2 is designed for use with the “CE” TWPP rectifier shelf and the SWS3 LVD panel. Other
combinations are possible, using conversion kits above, but should be used only when necessary.
2.All SSD3.2 panels can be configured for flush or offset (NEBS) mounting.
3.The table above provides a reference for use of an SWS3 panel with the appropriate SSD3.2 panel. SWS3 panels
in excess of 1200 amperes are not available. SWS3 panels are only specified when the customer requires the
LVD feature. If this feature is not required, use the standard shunt panel. It is also possible that the meter shunt
will be incorporated into the bus detail for the system. SSD3.2 panels to monitor currents greater than 1200 amps
are designed for systems with shunt panels or with the shunt integrated into the power bus detail. If an LVD is
required with systems this large, the loads must be split into 1200 amp segments. Also note that the SSD3.2 can
operate two LVD contactors. An additional drive relay is required if more than two contactors are needed.
SWS3 (Shunt and Low Voltage Disconnect Contactor) Panel Ordering Information.
SWS3       SWS3
Model Number  Part Number DC Amps Mounting
SWS3-24/48-200-19FA   8800022042      200 19" / 48 cm
SWS3-24/48-200-23FA   8800022043      200 23" / 58 cm
SWS3-24/48-400-19FA   8800024044      400 19" / 48 cm
SWS3-24/48-400-23FA   8800024045      400 23" / 58 cm
SWS3-24/48-600-19FA*   8800026013      600 19" / 48 cm
SWS3-24/48-600-23FA*   8800026022      600 23" / 58 cm
SWS3-24/48-800-23FA*   8800028029      800 23" / 58 cm
SWS3-24/48-1200-23FA*   8800031021    1200 23" / 58 cm
Shunt Panel Ordering Information.
Model Number  Part Number DC Amps  Mounting
SP600-19   8800026014     600 19" / 48 cm
SP600-23   8800026021     600 23" / 58 cm